UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION **WASHINGTON, DC 20549**

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D) OF THE **SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934**

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): March 18, 2015

CorEnergy Infrastructure Trust, Inc. (Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Maryland (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)

1-33292 (Commission File Number)

20-3431375 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

1100 Walnut, Suite 3350, Kansas City, MO (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

64106 (Zip Code)

(816) 875-3705

(Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code)

Not Applicable

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

pro	Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following visions:
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On March 18, 2015, the Company announced that its 2015 Annual Meeting will be held Tuesday, May 19, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. Central Timeat 1100 Walnut Street, Kansas City, Missouri in the Marquise room on the fourth floor.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

d) Exhibits

99.1Press Release dated March 18, 2015

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

${\bf CORENERGY\,INFRASTRUCTURE\,TRUST,INC.}$

By: /s Rebecca M. Sandring

Dated: March 18, 2015

Rebecca M. Sandring Secretary

Description

<u>99.1</u>

Press Release dated March 18, 2015



CorEnergy Schedules 2015 Annual Stockholders Meeting

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

KANSAS CITY, Mo.--(BUSINESS WIRE)—March 18, 2015 – CorEnergy Infrastructure Trust, Inc. (NYSE: CORR, CORRPA) ("CorEnergy" or the "Company") announced today that its 2015 Annual Meeting will be held on Tuesday, May 19, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. Central Time. The meeting will be held at 1100 Walnut Street, Kansas City, Missouri in the Marquise room on the fourth floor. The Board of Directors has established April 6 as the record date for determining stockholders entitled to vote at the Annual Meeting.

About CorEnergy Infrastructure Trust, Inc.

CorEnergy, the first publicly listed energy infrastructure Real Estate Investment Trust (REIT), primarily owns assets in the midstream and downstream U.S. energy sectors that perform utility-like functions, such as pipelines, storage terminals, and transmission and distribution assets. Our objective is to provide stockholders with a stable and growing cash dividend, supported by long-term contracted revenue from operators of our assets, primarily under triple net participating leases. For more information, please visit corenergy.corridortrust.com.

Contact Information:

CorEnergy Infrastructure Trust, Inc. Investor Relations Debbie Hagen, 877-699-CORR (2677) info@corridortrust.com